MAYOR JIM GRAY “ L Ex | N GTO N DOWELL HOSKINS-SQUIER, P.E.

COMMISSIONER
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & PUBLIC WORKS

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council .
” _/ M«o@f—
FROM: George'S. Milligan /
Construction Supervisor
Department of Environmental Quality & Public Works

DATE: February 17, 2017
Subject: Waste Management Transfer Station Repairs — Change Order #1
Request

The Department of Environmental Quality & Public Works requests the approval of Change Order #1 to
the LFUCG contract with RRC Company, LLC for construction services associated with the repair of the
Waste Transfer Station located at 1505 Old Frankfort Pike. A sum of $127,205.11 is requested for Change
Order #1.

Purpose of Request

The purpose of this request is to change the amount of concrete flooring that is needed to be replaced
and to add the replacement of the rear upper push wall that failed during the construction period. Once
construction was begun it was determined that a larger section of the floor had failed and an additional
1,898 sq. ft. of flooring would need to be replaced in order to properly tie in to the existing flooring. In
addition, due to the failure of the upper steel push wall an additional 1,263 sq. ft. of steel wall would
require realignment and the steel face replaced.

Project Cost in FY17 and in future Budget Years

The change order request is for $127,205.11. There is no impact for future fiscal years.

Are Funds Budgeted

There is a budget amendment being processed concurrent with this request in: 4121-303102-3061-90511

Milligan/Hoskins-Squier

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3400 Phone / 859.258.3403 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



