Accepted

Date: S ber 6, 2017
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY a il
— Repairs to Waste Transfer
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Station
Page 1 of 2 Location: Old Frankfort Pike
Contract No. 45-2016
Original Contract Amt. $412,302.81
Cumulative Amount of
_ Previous Change Orders $127.205.11
To: RRC Company LLC Percent Change - Previous 30.85%
Change Orders .
Total Contract Amount Prior
1o this Change Order $539,507.92
Change Order No. 2
Current Change Order
Item | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in : ; ) .
No. completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
Remove and replace base track for siding on back and side of
building where siding is to be replaced. (See estimate dated 8/4/2017
44 |attached) $4,700.00
Replace an additional approx 2700 sq ft of siding including five rows
of wall gints and support tabs. (See Change Order dated 8/11/2017
45|attached) ) $36,600.00
Install decking above diverter hood to prevent trash from getting
behind hood and into the wall cavity. Includes all labor and materials
46|(See Change Order dated 8/16/2017 attached) $3,800.00
47 Boom rental for additional month for above listed work $2.250.80
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $47,350.80
Net Amount of this Change Order $47,350.80
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $586,858.72
Percent Chaﬂge - This Change_Order 8.07%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 42.34%

b -

(Proj.Mgr.) Date f’

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommen

b/ 7 4

(Contractor) Date

]

Approved by (Director) Date_7/7// 7

[ : 2 (Commissioner) Date ﬂ[&{l 7+

(Mayor or CAO) Date

Approved by

Approved by




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Repaires to Waste Transfer Station

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE 45-2016

CHANGE ORDER: 2

—

Necessity for Change: To add additional work to replace corrosion that was found
during Construction.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? X Yes __No

If "Yes", explain. Work is expanded to increase the amount of siding to be replaced
along the north wall and to install decking above the diverter

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: No impact on completion date.

Mayor Date




